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Reported earnings dropped 14% to $503M

Reported Earnings

$503M
(FY2022)

$587M
(FY2021)

14%

Total dividend per share $0.45* and a dividend payout ratio 41%

* Final : $0.241 per share

Interim : $0.209 per share
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Core earnings increased 35% to $415M

Core Earnings*

$415M
(FY2022)

$88M

$307M
(FY2021)

$280M

35%

* Excluding government grants and non-recurring items

(1) Government grants                                        $340M 

Non-recurring items:                        

Loss related to laundry business disposal      ($46M)

One-off professional fees for acquisition        ($14M)

Government grants   $88M
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Group turnover increased 8% to $6,967M

Group Turnover

$6,967M
(FY2022)

$6,453M
(FY2021)

15%8%
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Growing Dividend Yield FY2016-22

5.9 

6.2 

7.0 
7.4 

8.3 

7.4 

8.9 

FY2016 FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022

5.0

6.0

7.0

8.0

9.0

10.0

Dividend yield

%



|  9FSE Lifestyle Services Limited

1,769 1,763 
2,292 2,142 

2,759 
3,351 

1,931 1,993 

2,639 
2,172 

2,920 

3,616 

1,171 568 

774 

 0

 1,000

 2,000

 3,000

 4,000

 5,000

 6,000

 7,000

 8,000

FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022

(HK$’M)

First half Second half Effect of acquisitions

6,967

4,882

6,453

4,931

Acquisition of 

Waihong & 

NCL

Acquisition of 

Urban & Kiu

Lok

Acquisition of 

Nova, HKIL & 

GS

4,927

14% CAGR Turnover FY2017-22 (Reported)

3,700



|  10FSE Lifestyle Services Limited

82 87 114 103 87 

215 92 
93 

134 
86 

82 

200 

57 
73 

78 

48 

340 

88 

 0

 100

 200

 300

 400

 500

 600

FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022

(HK$’M)

First half Second half Effect of acquisitions Effect of government grants

310

587

237

Acquisition of 

Waihong & 

NCL

Acquisition of 

Urban & Kiu

Lok

Acquisition of 

Nova, HKIL & 

GS

24% CAGR Profit FY2017-22 (Reported)

174

248

503



|  11FSE Lifestyle Services Limited

Urban

Kiu Lok

IPM

FSEE

Waihong

Turning Tech. /
Far East

General Security
/Perfect Event

Nova

Environmental
Solutions

 50

 100

 150

 200

Property Facility City Essential E&M

Segment AOP* – FY2022

$136M (27%)

$173M (33%)

$202M (40%)

Property & Facility 

Management

物業及設施管理

City Essential 

綜合生活
E&M 

機電工程

* Based on Net Profit including government grants but excluding unallocated corporate expenses

(HK$’M)

Non-E&M Segments contribute 67% AOP and growing 



|  12FSE Lifestyle Services Limited

300 
property and facility 

management 

contracts

Over
Government Property Agency HKU Senior Staff Quarters

Convention Plaza Link Carparks

Property & Facility Management



|  13FSE Lifestyle Services Limited

658 

696 

 500

 550

 600

 650

 700

FY2021 FY2022

134 
137 

 100

 110

 120

 130

 140

FY2021 FY2022

Turnover
(HK$M)

Profit
(HK$M)

Segment Highlight: Property & Facility Management



|  14FSE Lifestyle Services Limited

Express Rail Link
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Event Organisers

HKCEC AsiaWorld-Expo

Chief Executive Elections

HKJC Racecourses

Music Concerts

City Essential Services

(iii) Security Guarding & Event Services – General Security/Perfect Event
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HKCEC ALBA Integrated Waste Solutions

Kai Tak Sports Park

3,600 
insurance solutions 

contracts

Over

City Essential Services
(iv) Insurance Solutions - NOVA

Hung Fook Tong
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As at 30 June 2022

Total

$2,732M

Banking Facilities

$946M

$1,786M

Unutilised

Utilised

Cash and Banks

264

140

Dec 24

Jun 23

Zero net gearing ratio

$686M, 89%

$65M, 9%

$16M, 2%

Total

$767M

Capital Structure

Debt Maturity Profile 

HKD

RMB

Others

(in HK$M)
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High Dividend Yield

• Average 8% yield

• Outperformed HSI and HSPSMI in the past year

Strong Governance & Capital Management

• High caliber management team

• Commitment to ESG & CSR

• Zero net gearing

• Ample facilities and liquidity

• Low funding costs

Growth

• 14% CAGR Turnover FY2017-22

• 24% CAGR Profit FY2017-22

Why FSE Lifestyle?
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Organic Growth through FSE ECOSYSTEM

A Unique Diversified 

Integrated 

Conglomerate 

(Multi Service Lines)

• Strong Cross-selling 

Synergies

• Diversified Income 

Streams

• High Quality



|  32FSE Lifestyle Services Limited

Unique, complementary and Integrated FSE Ecosystem, 

historical high revenue at $7b

Solid full year results despite COVID-19 impacts, core 

earnings increased ↑35%

High dividend yield, 8% p.a.

Resilient Business with Promising Future
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Strong financial position, zero net gearing

Strong order book $18b

Brand differentiation, preparing next phase of growth

Resilient Business with Promising Future
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Q&A


